Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 2014-0297-B-CORR/IC

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO PRICE AGREEMENT
WITH BOB BARKER COMPANY, INC. FOR
INMATE CLOTHING, HYGIENE, LINEN & MATTRESSES FOR SANTA FE
COUNTY CORRECTIONS DEPARTMENT

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this lgﬂﬁay of eu‘g :cst 2016, by

and between Santa Fe County, hereinafter referred to as “County”, a New'Wlexico political
subdivision, and Bob Barker Company, Inc., hereafter referred to as the “Contractor.”

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 13-1-103 through Section 13-1-110 NMSA 1978,
the County issued Invitation for Bid (IFB) No. 2014-0297-CORR/IC to purchase inmate clothing,
hygiene, linens and mattresses for the Corrections Department; and

WHEREAS, on August 20, 2014 the County and Contractor entered into Price Agreement
No. 2014-0297-CORR/IC (the Agreement) for the purchase of inmate clothing, hygiene, linens and
mattresses for the Corrections Department; and

WHEREAS, Article 7 (Amendment) of the Agreement allows the parties to amend the
Agreement by an instrument in writing executed by the parties hereto; and

WHEREAS, the County wishes to amend the Agreement to extend the term of the

Agreement from August 20, 2016 to September 20, 2016 and replace Exhibit A to the Agreement;
and

WHEREAS, both parties are agreeable to this Amendment,
NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Article 4 (Term of this Agreement) a new subparagraph “b” is inserted to read as
follows:

b. By Amendment No. 2, the term of this Agreement is extended from
August 20, 2016 to September 20, 2016.

2. The Exhibit A attached to the Agreement is replaced in its entirety with the
attached Exhibit A (revised).

3. All other provisions of Agreement No. 2014-0297-B-CORR/IC not specifically

amended or modified by this Amendment No. 1 shall remain in full force and
effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment No. 1 to this Price
Agreement 2014-0297-B-CORR/IC as of the date first written above.



SANTA FE COUNTY:

Ve
L Kathefindiditier

Santa F€ County Manager

Approved as to form:

Gregory S. Slmffc;

Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department:

j - G
Carole H. J illo
Finance Director

CONTRACTOR:

f-—.’—\“ 2

By: DECLrE DSe ks
(Print Name)

Its: :
(Print Title)

-

Amendment No. | to Agresment No, 2014-0297-B-CORR/IC

o-le\b

Date

.'}-/?/-,b

Date

‘?’Irf: }fc.

Cate

E‘s' 19 ]
Date !



SAMBIT

A

Revisad Exhitut A for Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 2014-0297-B-CORRIIC

Santa Fe County

Administrative Services Department
142 W, Palace Ave.

2" Floor

Santa Fe, NM 87501

IFB #2014-0297-CORR/IC

Please offer your best price, for each item as outline below. The Bidders shall complete the
following bid sheet in full, for Bid No. 2014—0297-CORR/IC, including signature at the

Net Price
List Price Per ltem
Brand & Before Discount After
Item Description Quantity Size Discount Offered Discount
T-SHIRTS - Unisex Brand Name
*50% Cotton/50% Polyester Offered: | Small | 37.56 42-48% 19.44
*Must be crewneck V;rmus Medium | 37.56 42-48% 19.44
*Color - must be white ZBTSWH
| | *ShortSleeve Estimated # | Large 37.56 42-48% 19.44
* Fruitof the L ivalent f h
ruit of the Loom or equivalen o pil:r;e:ics _X;_IﬁgL 37.56 42-48% 19.44
Z5dozen |y, .| 54.84 42-48% 31.44
3X-Large 54,84 42-48% 31.44
MEN'S BOXERS o 7, Brand Name N
5051 *50% Cotton/56% Polyester Offereg: [ Small | 1972 | 30-40% | 11.90
" +Color - must be white Bob Barker Medium { 19.72 30-40% 12.25
*Fruit of the Loom or equivalent EBXLS -
2 Estimat(c)d # | Large 19.72 30-40% 12.50
“pevone [tane | 1972 | 3040% | 1390
2200dozen | 5, | 23,06 30-40% 15.68
I-Larpe | 23.06 | 30-40% | 16.22
WOMEN'S P/;:\IT(:ES er;g N:rne 3 13.34 52-599 5.74
*100% Cotton blen Offered:
*Color ~ must be white Bob Barker b S 52-39% itk
*Hanes brand or equivalent ELBLCTN 7 13.34 52-39% 5.74
Estimated # 8 13.34 52-599% 6.22
. of purchases 9 13.34 52-59% 7.05
per year: 17.46 52-59% 7.05
860 d 10
Bl T T 52-55% 78
v | 1736 5259% | 832

300 Barkar Come

anvy, i



Revisad Exhibt Afar Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 2014-0297-8-CORRAC

BRAS Brand Name 32
£50% CottoniSQ%-Polyesterblend- | Offered: | ancp | *2%° 55-60% X
*Must be pull over, without snaps, BOB BARKER: ¥
hook and eyes and no under wire EBASPLS AB.CD 42,95 55-60% 19.44
*Color — must be white Estimated # &
*Playtex brand or equivalent of purchases 36 42,95 55-60% 19.44
per year: ABCD ;
”fs Cotto 6
{£6 IO - 3 860 dozen 38 42.95 55-60% 19.44
2057 P \ A,B.C,D
SO POy ™
- 55-6
5% Sponcelt apcp | 489 0% 19.44
42
ABCD | 4895 S 19.88
| 4895 55-60
AB.CD . -60% 19.88
SOCKS - Unisex Brand Name 45%
- 250%-Eottoni50%-Polyester bicrd Offered: 8.65 4.74
*All white tube sock BOB BARKER Sh
*Fruit of the Loom or equivalent 1700-W .Sioe
o Estimated # (917; )
e‘b !0 QO&CY\ of purchases i)
. per year:
207/ PO\‘)’ 3.350 dozen
GYM SHORTS - Unisex Brand Name
#50% Cotton/50% Polyester blend Offered: Small 7'33 b —
*Mid-thigh length BOB BARKER y rediom | /> 48-53% gy
*Must be puli up with elastic waist | 859
{no strings) Estimated # | Large 7.93 48-53% 3.88
*Color: Navy of purchases 7.93 18-53% 3.99
*Fruit of the Loom or equivalent per year: X-Large
0dozen | ox.Large | 7.93 48-53% 4.11
8.66 48-53% 4.32
3X-Large ,
SWEAT PANTS - Unisex Brand Name -
*50% Colton/30% Polyester blend Offered: Small 8.19 iz 239‘?: 5.42
*Must be pull up with elastic waist | BOB BARKER vjodium 8.19 ’ 5.92
{no strings) SPGY
*Color: Grey Fstimated # | Large B.46 37-19% 5.92
*Fruit of the Loom or equivalent uf purchases N 8.86 27-39% 5.92
per year: X-Large
33dozen | 3X-Large | 9.68 27-39% 6.68
) 27-39%
olage | 7.2

0 Barker Company. Inc




Reviced Extviit A for Amendmant Ne. 1 1 Agreement Mo 201 4-0297-B-CORRIC

[ SWEAT SHIRT - Unisex Brand Name
*50% Cottons50% Polyester blend Offered: Small :ig 3;;2: 5.42
*\Must be pull over Bob Barker . | vViedium ' - 592
*Must be crew neck $5GY
3 *Color; Grey Estimated # | Large 3.86 27-39% 5.92
" { *Fruit of the Loom or cquivalent of purchases B.B6 27-39% 5.92
per year: X-Large
i3dozen | a¥.Large | 9.68 27-39% 6.68
3X-Large 11,68 27-39% 7.12
COVERALL Brand Name Srnal 36-54% 10.39
*Fabric to be perma-press Offered: mail 16,43 :
*65% Polyester/35% Cotton twill | BOB BARKER yfedium | 16.43 36-54% 10.39
*Shaort sieeve, full cut, double =
stitched, reinforced at points of Large 16.43 36-54% 10.39
strain Estimated # 16.43 10,59
*Fly front closure to conceal heavy | of purchases |~X-Large 36-54%
duty snaps (grippers not acceptable) per year: IX-Large 17.58 36-54% 10.39
*One pocket anly over left breast, 170 dozen 36-54%
no opening in side seams 3X-Large | 19.33 - 10.39
*Colors: Orange, Khaki, Yellow, 10.39
& Navy and Red and Dark Brown 4X-Large i?:g 32'54%
*Screen print: Each order shall : . -54%
have: SFCADF in 5 inch black X-Large PR3 6 5A% 10.39
letters (bold) backside of coverall 6X-Large * 10.39
*No screen print necessary for
juvenile facility. TX-Large | 23 64 36-54% 13.15
BX-Large | 25.18 | 36-54% | 13.15
9X-large | 25.70 | 36-54% | 435
&L 26.68 36-54% 13.15
INMATE JACKET - WINTER Brand Name cc1
*100% Cotton Offered: 38/40 21.58 23-31% 15.51
:ilanllc.e; ll)inled Do o S;BBI?‘ARKER o 21.58 23-31% 15.51
crylic/Polyester Denim Outer - -
Shell *Screen. 46/48 21.58 23-31% 16.53
print: Each order shall have; Estimated # 23.64
SFCADF in 5 inch black letters of purchases | 30/52 23-31% 16.58
12 | (bold) backside of jacket E;l;, year; 54/56 25.70 23-31% 17.42
=00 sach e 28.17 I33T% 19.33
soiss | 292 | 23.31% | 21.38
w72 | 33.73 23-31% 27.40
7476 38.37 23-31% 28.40
SHOWER SHOES rand Name | | - =
* \nti-Fungal Offered: Small 3.08 50% 1.52
" Anii-Bactenal I?UB BARKER \edium | 3.08 30% 1.52
*Flexible PV SABR SO 53
03 *Leslee Scout Sabre series or Estimated # Large 3.08 nbd :
eyuivalent of purchases { 3,08 30% -
| per e {-Large 20 ' 1.52
hid cases 2‘(_[';11-?5 308 ‘3006 ! I .32
i aTuA =
i N . l\"l..ll‘l‘i_ﬂ 308 . D n I IJ-?-




Revisad Exhibit A for Amendment No. 1 to Agreement Ne. 201 4-0297-B-CORRJIC

CANVAS SHOES Brand Name 4 NO BID ON THIS SIZE
*7 oz canvas material Offered:
*Vulcanized rubber soles BSOS?)II;ARKER 5 4.15 32% 2.84
*Full cushion insoles with arch 1
support 6 4.15 32% 2.84
*Reinforced stress points at heel and | Estimated # 4.15 32% 2.0%
toe of purchases 7
:?:/lalchima washablz:iJr Whi Eg; year: 8 4.15 3204 2.84
olor: Orange and/or ite pairs
" 9 4.15 32% 2.84
10 4.15 32% 2.84
10.5 4.15 32% 2.84
1 4,15 32% 2.84
1.5 4.15 32% 2.84
12 4.15 32% 2.84
13 4.15 32% 2.84
14 415 . 32% 2 84
THER WORK BOOTS Brand N
Eg'%enuine le:t)her u 0er ar al:ne 5-512 | 2375 31% 16.48
” Rl
:POI:i:c's?;ant, on-marking, cleated E?WESEER 6-612 | 23.75 o1% 16.45
1 non-markin
gum rubber outsole to prevent 7-712 | 23 .75 e lo.48
slipping Estimated # 23.75
*Goodyear welt construction of purchases 8-8172 31% 16.48
+27 mm triple cushion, lined insole peryear: lg_g /2 23.75 31% 16.48
with arch support 180 pairs -
*Riveted at main stress points :?2 10 23.75 31% 16.45
*Cambrelle lining T
15 | *Non-rust eyelets " 23.75 31% 16.48
*Padded tongue and collar
*Shankless Double stitched loop X : /22' 12 23.75 31% 16.48
ot : NEE
utsole to upper;, stitched and 4| 1n 23.75 31% 16.48
cemented for double reinforcement T
*Colors: Black or brown ¢ “2' 23.75 31% 16.48
:Wide v:ridth _ 573
Whole/half size I 23.75 31% 16.48
5! | 2375 31% 16.48

. ; L.
Do Avodlante ta iz

v a\
- O - h

D
s sl




Revised Extwbit A for Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 2014.0287-B-CORRIC

KITCHEN BOOTS Brand Name
*100% Waterproof Qferss, |4 12.95 8% 1198
*Seamless molded construction BO ER 5 12.95 8% 11.98
* Anti-Skid KBP 8% *
*Outsole and heel with reinforced | Estimated # | 6 12.95 11.98
construction at critical stress points of purchases 12.95 8%, 11.98
*Foot form contour insole per year: 7
16 2dpais | g 12.55 8% 1198
9 12.95 i "8
10 12.95 8% 11.98
i1 1295 8% 11.98
12 12.95 8% 11.98
13 12.95 8% 11.98
SHAMPOO -2 oz, Brand Name Each
*Clear formula Offered: 2 13% Zu
*Clear bottle BOB BARKER
*Plastic container MS2
*S eci%how units are packaged Estimated #
AS (i.e. box, package, of purchases
17 | dozen, case, bundle) per year:
‘Spe&igr # of units per package 125 cages
FACE/BODY BAR SOAP Brand Name Each 54,95 0% 54.95
*1.5 oz unwrapped Offered:
*Specify how units are packaged BOB BARKER
CASE (i.e. box, package, [TUj15
18 dozen, case, bundle) Estimated #
*Specify # of units per package of purchases
500 per year:
125 cases
RAZOR Brand Name Each 197.25 249% 149.90
*Anti-Shank - break away when Offered:
lampered with BOB BARKER
19 | *Specify how units are packaged A§3950
CASE (i.e. box, package, Estimated #
dozen, case, bundle) of purchases

300 Bk e Camnney e




Revisad Exhubit A for Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 2014-0297-8-CORRIC

*Specify # of units per package per year:
r 500 135 cases
TOOTHBRUSH Brand Name Each 8.25 30% 5.79
*1 |/4" long Offered:
*Specify how units are packaged BOB BARKER
(i.e. box, package. |BBST25
20 dozen, case, bundle) Estimated #
*Specify # of units per package of purchases
144 per year:
55 cases
TOOTHPASTE (Flouride) Brand Name Each 28.45 30% 19.88
*0.85 oz Offered:
*(Clear toothpaste BOB BARKER
*(lear, plastic tube MST85
*Specify how units are packaged Estimated #
AS (i.e. box, package, of purchases
21 | dozen, case, bundle) per year:
*Specify # of units per package 75 cases
144
DEODERANT Brand Name Each 49,95 33% 33.18
*0.5 oz Offered:
*Scent free MAXIMUM SECURITY
*Push up container FD-05
#Specify how units are packaged
CASE (i.e. box, package, Estimated #
22 | dozen, case, bundle) of purchases
*Specify # of units per package per year:
144 120 cases
SANITARY NAPKIN Brand Name Each 49,95 36% 26.00
*Feminine Hygiene Offered: o
*Individually wrapped BOB BARKER
*Specify how units are packaged .
CASE (i.e. box, package, S%Qt[ilrvnlat(e:d #
23 | dozen, case, bundle) of purchases
*Specify # of units per package per year:
500 110 cases
3o0d Barker Cermu v,




Rewisad Exhibt A for Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No., 2014-0297-8-CORR/IC

COoMB Brand Name Each 14.76 11% 13.12
*gn Offered:
*Black plastic BOB BARKER
*Specify how units are packaged C-9
CASE (i.e. box, package, Estimated #
24 | dozen, case, bundle) of purchases
*Specify # of units per package per year:
144 36 boxes
HAIRBRUSH Brand Name Each 5.45 289 3.94
*7 3/40 Offered:
*Vented, plastic bristles BOB BARKER
*Specify how units are packaged HB-02
CASE (i.e. box, package, Estimated #
25 | dozen, case, bundle) of purchases
*Specify # of units per package per year:
12 36 boxes
Wash Cloths Brand Name Each 3.55 57% 1.53
*100% Cotton Offered:;
12 x12v BOB BARKER
*Flame Retardant WC1212
*Securely stitched hem Estimated #
*Specify how units are packaged of purchases
2 DOZEN __ (i.e. box, package, per year:
dozen, case, bundle) 180 dozen
*Specify # of units per package
12
FTOWELS Rrand Name {Zach 21.95 1904 11.16
*100% Cotton Offered:
*Bath Towel - 22" x 24" BOB BARKER
*Flame Retardant BT2244
37 *Securely stitched hem Estimated #
*Specify how units are packaped of purchases
DOZEN _ (i.e. box, package, per year;
dozen, case, bundle) 180 dozen
‘Slpecify # of units per package
2

CLAROANY, 100




Revisad Exhibrt A for Amendment No, 1 to Agreement No. 2014-0297-B-CORRNC

SHEETS Brand Name Each 77.61 45% 42,55
*50% Polyester/50% cotton Offered:
*54" x 90" BOB BARKER
*180 thread count SHS490P
*No iron Estimated #
*Securely stitched hem of purchases
*Flame retardant per year:
*Color: White 180 dozen

28 | *Specify how units are packaged

DOZEN  (i.e. box, package,
dozen, case, bundle)
*Specify # of units per package
12

PILLOW CASES Brand Name Each 21.88 37% 13.84
*50% Polyester/50% cotton Offered:
*42" x 36" BOB BARKER
*180 thread count PC4234P
*No iron Estimated #
*Securly stitched hem of purchases
*Flame retardant per year:
*Color: White 10 dozen

29 | *Specify how units are packaged

DOZEN (i.e. box, package,

dozen, case, bundle)
"'S|l:§cify # of units per package
BLANKET Brand Name Each 106.74 12% 94 32
*40% Wool/60% Synthetic Fiber Offered:
*54" ¢ 84" ROB BARKER
*\Whipstitched ends RB5484
*Flame retardant Estimated #
*(Color: Dark Grey of purchases

30 | *Specify how units are packaged per year:
CASE (i.e. box, package, 120 dozen

dozen, case, bundle)
*Specify # of units per package
24

e Barker Company, inG.




Revisad Exhibit A for Amendment No. 1 o Agreement Na. 2014-0287-B-CORRIC

PILLOWS Brand Name Each 7.65 11% 6.82
*20" x 26" Offered:
*Flame resistant BOB BARKER
*Micro-Guard Cover to kill bacteria ANPs6
and prevent from spreading Estimated #
31 | *Antimicrobial polyester fiberfil] of purchases
*Easy to clean with soap and water per year:
100 each
DERBY MATTRESS OR Brand Name Each 82.22 94 75.15
EQUIVALENT Offered:
*Description: Envelope style, 100% [BOB BARKER
sealed seam, Dartex fabric cover ]S825754,5P
that is warranted to not crack forup
10 5 years; fluid resistant breatable Estimated #
vent, Flame retardant matiress of purchases
suitable for continuous use jn per year:
correctional environments, 100 each
IT mattress is equivalent specify
mattress type
Materials: (Must include)
a. Cover must be Dartex Coatings,
Inc. PU coated fabric, I1SO certified
b. 5 year warranty against cracking,
dimensional stability
. Flame retardant
. Anti-fungal
. Anti-micrabial
32

. Bacteriostatic

. Virus barrier

- Moisture vapor permeabie

i. Washable

I. Abrasi. 1 resistant
Construction: (Must Include)
0. 100% sealed seam with no
stitching b.
Breathable vend must resist water,
oil, urine, blood and head fice

c. Seam strength in excess of 70
Ibs.

d. Core must be 1009 densified
polyester, minimum of 12 oz./sq, f.
density

¢, Lnvelop style construction,
turned edge construction with all
seams inside the mattress

f. Thickness no less than 4.5"

FU Mmoo

NN REPSIE SXTIE BFONY YR TR N I




Ravisad Exmbit A For Armendmant No. 1 1o Agreement No. 2014-0297-8-CORRIC

g. Size: 4.5x25x75

{Must Meet These Tests)
Flammability and ASTM testing
must meet ot exceed the
requirements of the following:
California Technical Bulletin 117
. California Technical Bulletin 121
California Technical Bulletin 129
. California Technical Bulletin 133
. California Technical Bulletin 603
ASTM E 162-95 Flame Spread
Test

g. ASTM D 2863-00 (Oxygen
Index) Procedure “A”

h. ASTM E 662 Smoke Density
Test

i. Consumer Product Safety
Commission, 16 CFR 1632,
Standard for the Flammability of
Maitresses and Mattress Pads

j. Clean ability Standard DS #7566

ap

- e

Life Cycle Test: Must pass rolator
test of 100,000 cycles with
ininimum loss of density and no
cover damage.

Test Reports:

Where products, materials and
procedures are specified by
rcference to specific tests or
standards, bidders must submit 2
copies of certificates from an
independent testing laboratory
showing satisfactory completion of
specified tests and conformance to
standards.

MATTRESS MENDING Brand Name Each  4.25 L 50%
PATCHES Offered: '
*(Clear, Water resistant tear patch BOB
3T 6" BARKER
PATCH

*Specify how units are packaged
_Buch {i.e. box, Estimated #

13 | package, dozen, case, bundle) of purchases
*Specify # of units per package per year:

1

.

50) each




Revisad Exhitet A for Amendment No. 1 to Agreement Ne, 2014-0297-8-CORRAC

LAUNDRY BAGS Brand Name Each 39.84/DZ | 25% 30.00/DZ

*24" W x 36" Offered:

*White BBC

*100% Polyester Mesh ZW2436NC

*Weight: 4.4 oz per 5q, yard

* Thickness: 0.040 Estimated #

*High quality, heavy duty cotton of purchases

wrapped polyester thread per year:

*High quality polyester will not 100 dozen
34 | break down quickly from detergents

or shrivel up

* NO Tie Cord

*Specify how units are packaged

Dozen (i.e. box, package, dozen,

case, bundle)

¥Specify # of units per package 12

SLIP-ON PVC SANDAL, Brand Name | Each 2.69 56% 1.50

ORAGNE Offered:

*Unisex sizing whole sizes 6-16 Bob Barker

*One piece “basket-weave” look

*Form fitting PVC construction Estimated #
15 *Non-skid of purchases

*Non-marking per year:

* Soft and pliable 100 pairs

*Specify how units are packaged
Each (i.e. box, package, dozen, case,
bundle)







