Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. 2014-0297-B-CORR/IC

AMENDMENT NO. 3
TO PRICE AGREEMENT WITH BOB BARKER COMPANY, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into thisé day of 017, by
and between Santa Fe County hereinafier "County”, a New Mexico political sulvision, and Bob

Barker Company, Inc., hereafier the “Contractor.”

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 13-1-103 through Section 13-1-110, NMSA 1978,
the County issued Invitation for Bid No. 2014-0297-CORR/IC to procure inmate clothing, hygiene,
- linens and mattresses for the Corrections Department; and

. L T}
3 [
-

=% % WIHEREAS, on August 20, 2014 the County and Contractor entered into Price Agreement
'."f:-,Ng'Z.Ofl4-0_297-CORR/IC (the Agreement) for the County’s purchase of inmate clothing, hygiene,
"0 Titens and-imatiresses for the Corrections Department; and

......

yo -

N

WHEREAS, Amendment Nos. 1 and 2 extended the term of the Agreement and replaced
Exhibit A to the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement is due to expire August 20, 2017, and the County
wishes to continue to benefit from Contractor’s services; and

WHEREAS, Article 7 (Amendment) of the Agreement allows the parties to amend the
Agreement by an instrument in writing executed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, the County wishes to amend the Agreement to extend the term of the
Agreement to August 20, 2018, and replace Exhibit A to the Agreement,

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. Article 4 (Term) of the Agreement, a subparagraph “d” is inserted to read as follows:

d. By Amendment No. 3 the term of this Agreement is extended to
August 20, 2018. The term of this Agreement shall expire August
20, 2018, unless carlier terminated pursuant to Article 6.
(Termination) or Article 11. (Appropriations).

2. Article 2 (Goods to be Provided) of the Agreement is amended by replacing
Exhibit A in its entirety and replace it with the attached revised Exhibit A.

3. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by

Amendment Nos. 1 and 2 or this Amendment No. 3 shall remain in full force and
effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment as of the date first
written above.



Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. 2014-0297-B-CORR/IC

SANTA FE COUNTY:

/74_;7 z
Henry P. Roybal, Chair
Santa Fe County Board of County Commissioners

- [ * 7
Geraldine Salazar Date 3'\& i
Santa Fe County Clerk %Oy, g 8
) . T '.(_,0-:-
B =
m.,“ LY | NIA G\\S_\

Minnaaas®

Approved as to form:

4 / ( % ) Y7- 25 =13
Gregory S. Shaffe; Date

Santa Fe County Attorney

Financg-Repartment:
/:DJM W T35 17

Don D. Moya [/ Date
Finance Director

CONTRACTOR:

7-3\-17

Date

By: l@)d:h; ;g}ga& ; ! Qﬂlﬂyl ﬁ/o-e’ cia\isL

(Print name and titlc)

I=J



Santa Fe County
Administrative Services Department

42 W,

Palace Ave,

2" Floor
Santa Fe, NM 875(1

Please offer your best price, for eac
following bid sheet in full, for Bi
bottom as stated. Be advised tha

(FB #2014-0297-CORR/IC

ti item as outline below.
d No. 2014-0297-

manufacture specification sheets must be supplied.

Revised Exhibt A for Amendment No_ 3 to Agreement No. 2014-0297-8.CORR/

The Bidders shaj complete the
CORR/IC, including signature at the
taward may be made without discussion with Bidders on
cepted until 2:00 pm on the bid due

date specified. Sampies of
be included with the b

id. For mattresses,

Net Price
List Price Per ltem
Brand & Before % Discount After
ltem Description Quantity Size Discount Offered Discount
T-8HIRTS - Unisex Brand Name
*50% Cotton/50% Polyester Offered: Smail 37.56 42-48% 19.44
*Must be crewneck ggf[‘_‘;xH Medium | 37.56 42-48% 19.44
*Color - must be whita
i *Short Sleave Estimated # Large 37.56 42-48% 19.44
* Fruit of the Loom or equivalent ot;’ [;l:r;:::es X-Largs | 37.56 42-48% 19.44
25 dozep 2X-Large | 04.84 42-48% 31.44
Xetarge | >8I 38% 372
MEN'S BOXERS 1]y o Brand Name )
] *50% Cotton/50% Polyester Offered: Small 19.72 30-40% 11.90
7P sColor - must be white Bob Barker [, dium | 19.72 30-40% 12.05
*Fruit of the Loom or equivalent EBXLSQ -
) Estimated # | Large | 19.72 | 30-40% T T230
= of purchages
peryeur: | X-Large [ 1972 | 30-40% | 139q
2.500 dozen 2X-Large | 23.06 30-40% 15.68
3X-Large 23.06 30-40% l6.22
WOMEN'S PANTIES Brand Name 5 13.34 52-590 5.71
*100% Cotton blend Offered: 3. =
*Color - must be white Bob Barker o :3'34 :_’; gz:: 2 74
“Hanes brand or equivalent ELBLCTN 7 3.34 Ja- 5.74
Estimated # 8 13.34 52-59% 6.22
3 uf purchases 9 13.34 52-500; 7.05
per year: =5
360 dozen 10 17.46 52-59% 7.05
12 17.46 52-59% 7.05
14 17.46 224-5T _m—__

00 Barkar ¢

oMeAny, ..




R
evised Extibt A for Amendment No 3ta Agieernent Mo 2014.0297.B-CORRNC

BRAS Brand Name 12 b .
=50 Cottonrs 194-Pelyester-blend- otfere: | apen | 2P 55-60% 19.44
*n{ust be pull over, without snaps, BOB BARKER W
hook and eyes and no under wire EBASPLS \ ]; D 12.95 55-60% 19.44
*Color — nust be white Estimated #  }————
*Playtex brand or equivalent otp[::tr;::::es .\,é(,C.D 12.95 35-60% 1944
(I -4 :
|5 a/o O};Jmn s0dozen |8 | 1295 55-60% 19,44
:)'O I’b T 0\%_3 [Al) 4-0 s
3 “t ey 55-60% i
5% CoonGll Ap.cD | 18 b 19.44
42 -
\pCD | 1895 35-60% 19.88
14
SOCKS - Unisex Brand Name . 15%
--LSQ%EottmhLS{}S’Ja-Polyastarbicnd Oifered: 8.65 ’ [ r74
+ 411 white tube sock BOB BARKER .
*Fruit of the Loom or equivalent 1700-W .%_19:3
3 - N Estimated # © llf;: i
o i (_Q&Qﬂ ot purchases n
R ~ | wer year
| 207 b 0\\/\ 1,350 dozen
L . :
GYM SHORTS - Unisex Brand Name - ~
«50% Colton/50% Polyester blend Offered: Smalk i?3 18-53% 3.67
*\fid-thigh length BOB BARKER « jogium | 13-53% o
*Must be pull up with elastic waist | 859
(no strings) Cstimated # | Large 7.93 18-53% 3.88
& | «olor: Navy ol purchases 7.93 18-33% 399
«Frunt of the Loom or equivalent per year: Xl wge | )
dozen | ax_Large | 7.93 | 48-53% AT
3¥-large .06 R | 4.32
SWEAT PANTS - Unisex | Brand Name | | . o - }
+39% Cotom 30%a Polyester blend Offered: Semall bl ')Z ’Z?f‘ .12
“\fust be puil up with elastic waust BOB BARKER v fudium 8.19 SLLABED 392
| (1o strines) SPGY 1 i
| *Color rey L Estimaed ¢ 1 aree 3 46 gy 3 J'
| et or the Lovim or equivalent i ui purchiaes Tiawe T 7w 201 '
i WV A i Lo T, B
| per year: it I
| | isdozen | oax.parge | 968 [ 27-19% 0noB |
| l 0-Larue 11.08 27 Jut ;2 |

L Qarkar Comaoany. e

——— B
S LS

e
e ———




)

Jevised Exhibit A for

Amendment Ng. 3 1g Agreament Mg 2012-0297-8.CORRM

| SWEAT SHIRT - Unisex Brand Name -
*30° Cotton/50% Polyester blend Offered: [ -Smail g:g ;; ig% 542
““Must be pull over Bob Barker Medium . ~/-35% 3.92
“Must be crew neck SSGY
*Colar; Grey Estimated # | Large 3.36 17-39% 5.92
3 *Fruit of the Loom or equivalent ot purchases 3.86 27-399% 5.92
per year: X-Lorge
33dozen | 2X.Large | 9468 27-39% 6.68
27-
3X-Large | 11:68 27-39% 7.12
COVERALL Brand Name Smail 36-549 10.39
*Fabric to be perma-press Offered: i 16,43 0.
gi/n Pl:lllyeste:;ﬂl.‘,"/n fgrtn;l will | BOB BARKER vegium | 16.43 36-54% 10.39
*Short sleeve, cut, double —=5
stitched, reinforced at points of Large 16.43 36-34% 10.39
strain Estimated # 16.43 [0.39
*Fly front closure to conceal heavy of purchases | X-Large 173 36-54%
duty snaps (grippers not acceptable) per year: IX-Large .88 36-54% 10.39
*One pocket only over left breast, 170 dozen 36-54%
no opening in side seams IX-Large | 19.33 - 10.39
*Colors: Orange, Khaki, Yellow, 10.39
? Navy and Red and Dark Brown 4X-Lorge | 20.48 36-54%
*Screen print: Each order shall $X-Large | 21.62 36-549 10.39
have: SFCADF in 5 inch black PR 36-54%,
letters (boid) backside of coverail 6X-Large | = 10.39
*No screen print necessary for
juvenile facility. TX-Large | 23 64 36-54% 13.15
8X-Large | 25.18 36-54% 13.15
9X-Large | 25.70 36-54% 13.15
10X-~ [ 26,68 )
Large 36-54% 13.15
INMATE JACKET - WINTER Brand Name oY
*100% Cotton Offered; | 3840 121,58 23-31% 15.51
*Blanket lined BOB liARKER 4244 21.58 23-31% 15.51
*Acrylic/Polyester Denim Outer 652-B -
Shell “Screen . 46/48 21.58 <3-31% {6.58
print: Each order shall have: Estimated # 23.04 _
SFCADF in 5 inch black letters of purchases | 30/52 23-31% 16.58
12 | (bold) backside of jacket Ecr year: 54/56 25.70 23-31% 17.42
200 each TI3T%
ssiss |82 T 3331 | 2138
7072 33.73 23-31% 27.40
s | 3837 1331% 1 28.40
SHOWER SHOES rand Name . B -
* \nti-Funeal fered: Small 3.08 20% .52
*Anti-tactenal BOB BARKER Medium | 3.08 30% 1.52
‘Flexible PVC SABR 30 W T3
13 *Leslee Scott Sabre sertes or Estimated # Large .08 AR =
‘yulvalent H purchases J.U8 [ -
: reryearn Soharee 0% .52
“lledses 31 arpe | 3.08 20% 1.52
" B
L i _l-."‘l.-ll'!‘!e . 508 ” ) | .




Rewis,
ed Exhitat A for Arnenament No Jto Agreement Ng 2014.0287.B-.CORRIC

CANVAS SHOES \ Br(z;t:? N::jme | NO BID ON THI{ SIZE
*7 oz canvas material ered: S 3
*4/ylcanized rubber soles | B(MR 5 4.15 32% 2.84
«Full cushion insoles with arch 1550R ) RE 33% 334
support _ . :
*Reinforced stress points at heel and | EFtlmatcd # 2 4.15 3470 ERE
toe ol p'urchas.es 15 oy T
*Mlachine washable ] | per year: 3 b 2.
*Cnlor Orange and/or White 304 pairs ; 415 32% 784
i 4.15 32% 1.84
10,3 4.15 32% 2.84
L 115 32% .54
115 4.15 32% 2.84
12 4.15 329 2.84
i3 4.15 32% 7’4
14 115 32% 7 Q4
LEATIIER WORK BOOTS Hrnn.d Name 5.5172 . 31% 16.18
*4* Genuine jeather upper BOB!B:;SEﬁ.KER ok LA _‘-115_ : 3% T
*Plain toe . B 6-612 i 23.75 .
«(yil sesistant. non-marking, cieated 315/B525 33.75 3T% 16.48
gum rubber outsole to prevent ) 7-7112 :
slipping ) E§t1ma;1ed Fle.gin 23.75 31% 16.43
*Goodyear weit constructon uf purchases IS 3T T
*27 mm (riple cushion, lined insoie per ycqr: 9-.91/2 a1%0 .
with arch support . 180 pairs 10-10 1% 1513
*Riveted atf main sress poimks 12 23.75
*Cambrelle lining .11 52 )
*Non-rust evelets L 23.75 31% 16.48
*Padded tongue and clollar L fzaie 7375 31% —
*Shankless Double stitched loop S hn v
backstay 3-13
*Qutsole to upper; stitched and ) 23.75 31% 16.48
Lemented for double reinforcement 413 1%
*Colors: Black or brown Vi 13 23,75 =ALiE 16.48
“Wide width o
| L 1s-1) - |
“Wholehal £ size L 2375 0% L1613
L E - T I . :
i | 4 :f)w T 2378 S | 1oa8 |
| = I
i 4 \l— s’ ’\” ‘\}.'.:'\." < . 1y / [ ’ ." “ -

e e e e T ok AR




Revised Exhibe A for Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. 2014-0297-B.CORRIC

KITCHEN BOOTS Brand Name
*100% Waterproof Boggﬂ?ﬁ(m 4 12.95 g% 1198
*Seamless molded construction 5 12.95 %
*Anti-Skid KEP 3% 11.98
*Outsole and heel with reinforced Estimated # | 6 12.95 11.98
construction at critical stress points of purchases 12.95
*Foot form cantour insole per year; 7 8% 11.98
s Mpairs |, 12.95 8% 1198
1LY
9 12.95 8% 78
10 12.95 3% 11.98
t 12 95 3% 11,98
i2 12.95 3% 11.98
13 12.95 8% 11.98
SHAMPOO - 2 oz, Brand Name Each 9 3
*Clear formula Offered: 23.35 s 20.25
*Clear bottle B%A&KE R
*Plastic container MS2
*S eciféhow units are packaged Estimated #
CPAS (i.e. box, package, of purchases
17 | dozen, case, bundle) per year;
“Spegig( # of units per package 123 caseg
FACE/BODY BAR SOAP Brand Name Each 54.95 0
*1.5 oz unwrapped Offered: % 2495 j
*Specify how units are packaged BOB BARKER
CASE (i.e. box, package, TU15
(8 dozen, case, bundle) Estimated #
*Specify # of units per package of purchages
500 per year:
123 caseg
RAZOR Brand Name Each 197.25 24% 149.90
*Anti-Shank - break away when Offered:
tampered with BQ&.BABKE R
19| *Specify how units are packaged A63950
CASE {i.e. box, package, Lstimated #
dozen, case. bundle) of purchases

LA BERTLNTY Camngey

LI




Revisad Exh
Extubit & for Amencment Mo 31lo Agreement Mo 2014-0297.8-C
. ORR/C

*Specify # of units per package per ycar:
300 135 cases \ \ J

st

rOOTHBRUSH Brand Name LEach 8.25 30% 5.79
*3 |/4" long Olfered:
*Gpecify how units are packaged BOB BARKE
CASE (i.e. box, package, BBST25
, Jdozen, case, bundie) Estimated #
20§ egpecify # of units per package of purchases
144 per year:
33 cases
TOOTHPASTE (Flouride) firand Name l Each 18.45 1()% 19,538
“0.85 0z Offered:
*(Clear toothpaste 30OB BARKE]
+(lear, plastic tube VISTSS
*Spccitg how units are packaged Estimated #
CAS (i.c. box, package, | of purchases
2% | dozen, case, bundle) per year:
*Specify # of units per package 75 cases
a4
\
L | | i
DEODERANT Brand Name Each 49,95 13% 33.18
(.5 0z Oifcred:
Scent free MAXIMUM SECURITY
*Push up container D-05
*Specity how units are packaged
CASE {i.c. box. package, Estimated #
12 | dozen, case. bundie) of mirchases
*Specify # of units per package [er year:
144 i 120 cases
1
‘ \ SANITARY NAPKIN | [irand Name Lach 19,45 l 6% 7600 l
' | ‘Veminine Hyaiene Oifered: -
i | etpdividuatly wrapped nOR BARKFR | |
} *<peeity how units are packaged | 500IM-C | |
' LUASE {i.¢. box. packaue, Csumated # | [
vy | dozen, case, bundle) of purchases |
Specily # of units per package prer year:
a 110 cases \
T ) |

D Barker Corme e




Rewised Extbrt A for

Amendment No. 3 ta Agreament No 2014-0297.B.CORR/

comMB Brand Name Each 14.76 11% 13.12
= BOB BARKER
*Black plastie
*Specify how units are packaged C-9
CASE (i.e. box, package, Estimated #
24 | dozen, case, bundle) of purchases
*Specify # of units per package per year:
144 36 boxes
HAIRBRUSH Brand Name Each 5.45 28% 3.94 j
*7 314" Offered:
*Vented, plastic bristles BOB BARKER
*Specify how units are packaged HB-02
CASE (i.e. box, package, Estimated #
25 | dozen, case, bundle) of purchases
*Specify # of units per package per year;
12 36 boxes
Wash Cloths Brand Name Each 3.55
*100% Cotton Offered: Jhi S
12 120 BOB BARKER
*Flame Retardant WC1212
*Securely stitched hem Estimated #
*Specify how units are packaged of purchases
a6 DOZEN _ (i.e. box, package, per vear;
= dozen, case, bundle) |80 dozeq
*Specify # of units per package
—12
FOVWELS Rrand Name Kuch 21.95 197 1i.16 T
*100% Cotton Offered:
*Bath Towel - 22" x 24° BOB BARKER
*Flame Retardant BT2244
37 *Securely stitched hem Estimated #
= *Specify how units are packaged of purchases
DOZEN _  (ie. box, package, per year:
dozen, case, bundle) 180 dozen
*Specify # of uniis per package
12

e BAAY, N6



Acvised Eshiba A for Amendment Mo 3to Agreermnent to 20140287 B-CORRIC

SHEETS Brand Name Lach 77.61 15% 42.55
«5quy Polyester/50% cotton Offered:
s34 x 90" BOB BARKE
«130 thread count SHS5490P
*No iran Estimated #
«Gecurely stitched hem of purchases
*Flame retardant per year:
+Color: White 180 dazen
+Specify how units are packaged
DOZEN___ (i.e. box, package,
lozen, case, bundle)
*Specity # of units per package
12
r \ PILLOW CASES lirand Name Cach 21.88 37% 13.84
1509 Polyester/50% cotton Offered:
42" x 36" B(_)_B__B&BE.E
*140 thread count 1P4234P
Mo iron Estimated #
«Gecurly stitched hem nf purchases
*Flame retardant prer year:
*Color: White 10 dozen
29 | *Specify how units are packaged
DOZEN {i.e. box, package,
Jdozen, case. bundle)
*Specify # of units per package |
(125 \
\ | BLANKET | Brand Mame | Fach e b § o 12% STETE
* 1% Wooli60% Synthetic Fiber Olfered:
eqr x84 OB BARKER '
I' | wWhipstitched ends 1RSH4 ! |
| Flume rotardant - sumated B i i
«(“glor: Dark Grey of purchases f !
il \ *Specity how unis are packaged ] per yeur: | i
CASE (i, box, package, 120 dosen
| '{ Jozen, case, bundie} ‘ l
'l l *gpecify # of unus per package l
i s
| |

Crlger omAny, e




Revised Exmbt A for Amendment Na. 3 to Agreement No. 2014-0297-B-CORRA(

]

PILLOWS Brand Name Each 7.65 118 6.82
*20" x 26" Offered:
*Flame resistant BOB BARKER
*Micro-Guard Cover to kill bacteria ANP56
and prevent from spreading Estimated #

31 | *Antimicrobial polyester fiherfil] of purchases
*Easy to clean with soap and water per year;

100 each
]

DERBY MATTRESS OR Brand Name Each 82.22 9y 75.15
EQUIVALENT Offered;
"Description: Envelope style, [00% BOB BARKER
sealed seam, Dartex fabric cover ]1SS25754.5p
that is warranted 10 not crack forup
to 3 years; fluid resistant breatable Estimated #
vent, Flame retardant mattress of purchases
suitable for continuous yse in per year;
cormectional environments, 100 each
[ mattress ig equivalent specify
mattress type
Materials: (Must Include)
a, Cover must be Dartex Coatings,
Ine. PU coated fabric, SO certified
b. 3 year warranty against cracking,
dimensional stability
¢. Flame retardant
d. Anti-fungai
€, Anti-microbial

32 . Bacteriostaric
g. Virus barrier
h. Moisture vapor permeable
i. Washable
J. Abrasi. 1 resistant
Construction: (Must Include)
. 100% sealed seam with no
stitching b,
Breathable vend must resist water,
oil, urine, blood and head lice
¢ Seam strength in excess of 70
ihs.
d. Core must be |00, densified
polyester, minimum of 12 oz./sq. .
density
¢ Linveiop style construction,
lurmed edge construction with all
eams inside the mattresg
. Thickness no less than 4.5"

S|

SRR I

i iy,

P
oL



VI S S TR Sl

B et b 14 L

. Size: 43X 25475

{¥ust Meet These Tests)
lamumability and ASTM testing
must meet or exceed the
reguirements of the following:

+ California Technical Builetin 117
. California Technical Bulleun 121
. Califorma Technical Bullctin 129
L California Techmical Bulletin 133
. Culifornia Cechnical Builetin 603
£ ASTM E 162-95 Flame Spread
[est

4. ASTM D 2863-00 (Oxygen
tndex) rocedure YA

. ASTM E 662 Smoke Density
[est

1. Cunsumer Product Safety
Conumssion, 16 CFR 1632,

3 andard for the Flammabnlity of
“fattreyses and Matiress Pads

J. Clean ability Standard DS #7566

Lile Cycle Test: Must pass rolator
test of 100,000 cycles with
minimum loss of density and no
cover damage.

\ Test Peports:

| Where products, materials and

! procedures are spectiticd by
relerence 1o specilic 1ests ot

\ <tandards. bidders must submit 2

copes of cernficates lrom an
mdependent testing laboratory
<howing saustactory completion of
| epecitied tests and conformance 1o
I standurds.

b 1
a3

VIATTRESS MENDING
PATCHES

*(“lear. Water resistant tear patch
ARRTN

Spectiy how umts are puckaged
Fuch (e box,
| uckags, dozen, case, hundle)
PSpectiy # of unis per puchkaee
!

L m——————

1 Brand Name

Olfered:
noB I
BARKER |
PATCIL

I'siimated # |
ol purchases
e year
“Uheach

Emcly

4.25

39% 1.75




Hevrsed Exhibit A for Amendment No. 3 to Agreemant No 2014-0297-B-CORRNC

LAUNDRY BAGS Brand Name Each 39.84/DZ 5% 30.00/DZ

*24" W x 36" Offered:

*White BBC W2436

*100% Polyester Mesh

*Weight: 4.4 oz per sq. yard Estimated #

* Thickness: 0.040" of purchases

*High quality, heavy duty cotton per year:

wrapped polyester thread 100 dozen

*High quality polyester will not

34 | break down quickly from detergents

or shrivel up

* NO Tie Cord

*Specify how units are packaged

Dozen (i.e. box, package, dozen,

case, bundle)

*Specity # of units per package |2

SLIP-ON PVC SANDAL, ORAGNE Brand Name Each .69 56%
*Unisex sizing whole sizes 6-16 Offered:
*One piece “basket-weave” look Bob Barker
*Form fitting PVC construction
*Non-skid Estimated # of

35 *Non-marking purchases per

* Soft and pliable vear:
*Specity how units are packaged Each 100 pairs

(i.e. box. package, dozen, case, bundle)







